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Corporal-Major Henry Jackson to be Quartermaster,
vice Watinough, who retires upon full-pay.
Dated 28th April,! 827. •

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

SUMMER CIRCUITS, 1827.
SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

' H. R. Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.

Berkshire, at Reading, Tuesday,, June 19.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford and City, Wednesday, June 20.
Gloucestershire, at "Gloucester and City, Friday,
' June 22.
Worcestershire, <a t Worcester and City, Monday,

June 25. ' .
•Herefordshire, at Hereford, Wednesday, June 27.
Monm'outhshire, at Monmouth, Friday, June. 29.
Monmouthshire, at Bristol, Monday, July 2.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Wednesday, July 4.
Somersetshire, at Taunton, Friday, July 6.
Cornwall, at Bodnlin, Thursday, July 12.
Devonsliire.) at Plymouth, Saturday, July 14.
Devonshire,.at Exeter and City, Monday, July 16.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Thursday, July 19.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Saturday, July 21.
Hampshire, at Southampton, Monday, July 23..
Hampshire, at Winchester, Tuesday, July 24.
Sussex, at Horsham, Thursday, July 26.
Kent, at Maidstone, Saturday, July 28.
Kent, at Dover, Tuesday, July 31.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

T. B. Bowen, Esq. Commissioner.

Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Monday, June 11.
Derbyshire, at Derby, Tuesday, June 12.
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and Town, Wed-

nesday, June 13.
Lincolnshire, at Lincoln and City, Saturday, June 16.
Yorkshire, at Wakefield, Tuesday, June 19.
Yorkshire, at KingstonTUpon-Hull, Monday, June 25.
Yorkshire, at York and City, Wednesday, June 27.
Cheshire, at Chester and City, Monday, July 2.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Wednesday, July 4. '
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Saturday, July 7.
Westmorland, at Kendal, Monday, July 16.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Wednesday, July 18.
Durham,, at Durham, Friday, July 20.
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Town,

•'. Monday, July, 23.
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Wednesday, July 25.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT. '

W. J. Law, Esq. Commissioner.

Hertfordshire, at Hertford; Friday, July 6.
Essex, at Chelmsford, Saturday; July 7.
Essex, at Colchester, Monday, July 9.
"Suffolk, at Ipswich, Tuesday, July 10.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Thursday, July 12.
Norfolk, at Norwich and City; Friday, July 13:
Norfolk, at Lynn, Monday, July 1 (h
Cambridgeshire, at Ely, Tuesday, July 17:
Suffolk, at Bury St Edmunds, Wednesday, July 18.
Cambridgeshire, at.Cambridge,'Friday, July-20:•
Huntingdonshire, 'at Huntingdon, Saturday, July 21.
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Northamptonshire, at Peterborough, Monday, July 23.
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Tuesday, July 24.
Staffordshire, at Litchfield, Thursday, July 2G.
Staffordshire, at Stafford, Friday, July 27.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Monday, July 30.
Warwickshire, at Coventry, Wednesday, August 1.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Thursday, August J2.
Northamptonshire, at Northampton, Monday, Au-

gust 6.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Wednesday, August 8.
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Thursday, August 9.

Admiralty-Office, , 1827.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a Session of
Oyer and Terminer and Gaol Delivery, for

the trial of offences committed on the High Seas
within the jurisdiction of the Admiralty of Eng-
land, will be held at Justice-Hall, in the Old
Bailey, London, on Tuesday the 29th of. May
next, at eight o'clock in the mornirig. '

And all Sheriffs. Gaolers, and Keepers of Prisons,
in whose custody any prisoners, charged with
offences committed on the High Seas, or within
the said jurisdiction, may be, aie hereby required
to transmit a copy of the commitment of every such
prisoner to Mr. Bicknell, the Solicitor of the Ad-
miralty, on Spring-garden-terrace, London, in
order that the necessary measures may be taken,
for removing all such prisoners to His Majesty's
Gaol of Newgate, for trial at the said intended
session. And all Mayors, Justices, Coroners, and
other Officers, before whom any inquisitions, in-
formations, examinations, or recognizances may
have been taken -touching any such offences, are
required to transmit .the same forthwith to Mr.
Thomas Slielton, the Clerk of Arraigns of the
High Court of,Adntiralty of England, at his Office,
at the Sessions-house, in .the CUd Bailey, London.

. . . J- W. Croker.

N obedience to an order of -the Court of Lord
Mayor and Aldermen, dated the Jst day of

May 1827, made in pursuance of an "Act of Par-
liament, made and passed in the th i r ty -n in th and
fortieth years of the reign of His late Majesty
King George the Third, ch. 42, inti tuled " An
Act for raising a further sum of money for carry-
ing into execution twp several Acts, passed in the
thirty-fifth and thirty-eighth years of the reign or'
His late Majesty, for widening and improving the
entrance into the City of London near Temple-bar,
for 'making 'a more commodious street or passage
at Snow-hill, and for raising, on the credit of
the Orphan's Fund, a sum of money for those
purposes, and for explaining ' and amending the
said Acts;" and of a" certain'other "Act of Par-
liament, made and passed in the fifty-second year
of His late Majesty King George the Third, in-
ti tuled " An Act for increasing the fund for Watch-
ing, lighting, cleansing., watering, and repairing
Blacktriars-bridge;" 1 do hereby give notice, that
between tire hours of ten iivtlie forenoon and two
in the afternoon, on the 1st day-of November next
ensuing, at my Office of Chamberlain ot the City
of London, iir Guildhall, London, the principal


